## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		103/02/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roma Dining LP
Street Address:	1700 Alma Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75075
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

Name:	Romacorp, Inc.
Street Address:	1700 Alma Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75075
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1789031	BEST RIBS IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	1809728	BEST RIBS IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	2867577	TONY ROMA'S RIB GRILL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1318693	TONY ROMA'S
Registration Number:	1352243	TONY ROMA'S A PLACE FOR RIBS
Registration Number:	2013399	TONY ROMA'S FAMOUS FOR RIBS
	TI .	TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0737

900129150

l <sub>i</sub>	11	d.
Registration Number:	2270010	AMERICA'S RIB GRILL
Registration Number:	2333765	TONY ROMA'S AMERICA'S RIB GRILL
Registration Number:	1363850	ANYTIME'S RIGHT FOR RIBS
Registration Number:	1423391	TONY ROMA'S. THE STANDARD BY WHICH ALL OTHER RIBS ARE JUDGED.
Registration Number:	1617780	THE ROMA FEAST
Registration Number:	3052767	TONY ROMA'S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-2559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yates@dowellpc.com
Correspondent Name: A. Yates Dowell, III
Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 406

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ТМК
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Yates Dowell, III
Signature:	/ayd/
Date:	03/12/2009

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=9.03.09releasedocument#page1.tif source=9.03.09releasedocument#page2.tif source=9.03.09releasedocument#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0738

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated March 27, 2006, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3277, Frame 0069 on March 27, 2006, ROMACORP, INC. and ROMA DINING LP, both Delaware corporations ("Releasees") granted to ABLECO FINANCE LLC ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasees in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks. Releasor agrees to execute and deliver to Releasees any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee reasonably requests in order to confirm the release herein granted and to record such release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other official offices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March 2, 2009.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

SRZ-10848046.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March <u>2</u>, 2009.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC

By:

Name: Daniel Wolf Title: President

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION #	REGISTRATION DATE
BEST RIBS IN AMERICA	1789031	8/17/1993
BEST RIBS IN AMERICA	1809728	12/7/1993
TONY ROMA'S RIB GRILL	2867577	7/24/2004
EXPRESS		
TONY ROMA'S	1318693	2/5/1985
TONY ROMA'S (for	76/28,114	1/18/2005
Barbecue Sauce)		
TONY ROMA'S A PLACE	1352243	7/30/1985
FOR RIBS		
TONY ROMA'S FAMOUS	2013399	11/5/1996
FOR RIBS and Design		
AMERICA'S RIB GRILL	2270010	5/2/2000
TONY ROMA'S	2333765	3/21/2000
AMERICA'S RIB GRILL		
ANYTIME'S RIGHT FOR	1363850	4/1/1985
RIBS		·
TONY ROMA'S. THE	1423391	12/5/1985
STANDARD BY WHICH		
ALL RIBS ARE JUDGED		
THE ROMA FEAST	1617780	8/28/1989
TONY ROMA'S	3052767	1/18/2005

SRZ-10848046.2

**RECORDED: 03/12/2009** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0741